4530 Standard
Duty Deadlatch
Specifications
BOLT HOLDBACK
•	 While bolt is held fully retracted, a
reverse turn of the key retains the bolt,
allowing the door to be free swinging.
CYLINDER BACKSET

and lever operators.
Application Specific.
HOW TO ORDER 4530 STANDARD DUTY DEADLATCH
Specify quantity and the following information. Order related products separately.
Product No. FACEPLATE BACKSET HANDING STRIKE SIZE STRIKE SHAPE/LIP LENGTH FACEPLATE FINISH
453 1 -3 6 -1 01 -628
0  Flat 1  7/8" 5  LH or RHR 1  Mortised (4901) 4-5/8" 01  Flat/Standard Jamb 313  Dark Bronze Anodized
1  Radius 2  31/32" 6  RH or LHR 2  Mortised (4902) 2-5/8" 02  Radius/Standard Stiles 335  Black Anodized
2  Bevel 3  1-1/8" 17 Flat/Center Hung 4" Jamb 628  Clear Anodized
21  Flat/Center Hung 4-1/2" Jamb
BACKSET MEASURED
AT CENTERLINE
OF STILE NOSE
SHOWN RIGHT HAND.
REVERSIBLE BY REMOVING
BOLT AND REINSTALLING
FOR OPPOSITE HAND.
17/32"
13.5mm
7-27/64"
188.5mm
1-1/4"
31.8mm
1-1/4"
31.8mm
7/8"
22.2mm
51/64"
20.2mm
7/32"
5.6mm
7-3/8"
187.3mm
5-51/64"
147.2mm 1-7/16"
36.5mm
17/32"
13.5mm
7-13/32"
188.1mm
6-31/32"
177mm
“A”
1/4"
6.4mm
5/32"
4mm
HOW BACKSET
IS MEASURED:
CYLINDER
REMOVE
FLAT
RADIUS
BEVEL
R TYP.
7/8"
22.2mm
BOLT
CUTOUT
IN STRIKE
CYLINDER
Latch Paddle & Cylinder
Installation
To replace old MS1850 lock or
4250 latch of same backset:
NO PREPARATION REQUIRED
To replace 4070 lock, old 4050
latch, 970 lock or 1450 latch of
same backset:
BACKSET “A”
7/8"
22.2mm